rehabilitation of the home and has planned for the interior rehabilitation; Now, therefore, 

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 

Section 1. There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Department of 

Cultural Resources, for the 1981-82 fiscal year the sum of twenty-five thousand dollars 

($25,000), which will be available to the Harnett County Historical Society Foundation, Inc., 

for the rehabilitation of the James A. Campbell House, provided a like amount is raised by the 

Harnett County Historical Society Foundation, Inc. Funds appropriated in this act shall be